

March 16, 2024

REF: BSE/REG-7(2) PIT/2023-24.

To, **BSE Limited,** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001. **BSE Scrip Code: 522257 BSE Scrip ID: RAJOOENG**

Subject: Submission of the Disclosure received from M/s. Essen Speciality Films Limited, member of promoter group of Rajoo Engineers Limited.

Ref: Regulation 7(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI PIT Regulations")

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

With reference to the captioned subject and pursuant to Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI PIT Regulations, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure received from **M/s. Essen Speciality Films Limited**, member of promoter group of Rajoo Engineers Limited under regulation 7(2) of SEBI PIT Regulations.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you. Yours faithfully, **For RAJOO ENGINEERS LIMITED**

Khushboo C. Doshi Managing Director DIN: 00025581

Encl: a/a



Rajoo Engineers Limited

 Regd. Office : Rajoo Avenue Survey No. 210, Plot No.1, Industrial Area, Veraval (Shapar) Dist-Rajkot - 360 024. Gujarat - India.

 ↓ +91-97129-62704/52701/32706
 ⑤ +91-90990 96292
 K rel@rajoo.com

 CIN : L27100GJ1986PLC009212
 GSTN : 24AABCR3204M1ZL



Essen Speciality Films Limited

Formerly known as Essen Speciality Films Private Limited Regd. Office Phone Survey No. 192, Plot No. A, E-mail Industrial Area, Behind Orchev Pharma, Website

CIN

+91-98253-12701 info@essenspeciality.com www.essenspeciality.com U24224GJ2002PLC041119



March 15, 2024

To,

Veraval (Shapar), Rajkot - 360 024

Rajoo Engineers Limited Rajoo Avenue, Survey No. 210, Plot No.1, Industrial Area, Veraval (Shapar), Rajkot, Gujarat - 360024, India

Subject: Disclosures under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI PIT Regulations")

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject and pursuant to Regulation 7(2)(a) of the SEBI PIT Regulations, this is to inform you that we, Essen Speciality Films Limited (Member of the Promoter Group of Rajoo Engineers Limited), have acquired aggregating to total 25,000 equity shares of Rajoo Engineers Limited from open market as on March 14, 2024 and please find enclosed herewith with the disclosure letter in prescribed format of the SEBI PIT Regulation.

Thanking you,

For, Essen Speciality Films Limited



Pallav K. Doshi Chairman and Whole-time Director DIN: 02542047

Encl: a/a



<u>Form C</u> SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: Rajoo Engineers Limited

ISIN of the company: INE535F01024

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/ DIN, & address with contact nos.	Categor y of Person (Promot er/ member of the promote	disposal	quisition/					Securities held post acquisition/ disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ disposal of shares, specify		intimatio n to company	Mode of acquisition/ disposal (on market/ public/ rights/ preferential offer/	Exchang e on which the trade was execute d
	r group/ designa ted person/ Director s/ immedi ate relative to/ others etc.)	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Converti ble Debentur es, Rights entitleme nts etc.)	No. and % of share holding	Type of securities (For eg. - Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlement, etc.)	No.	Value	Transacti on Type (Purchas e/ sale/ Pledge/ Revocati on/ Invocatio n/ Others -please specify)	Type of securities (For eg. - Shares, Warrants, Convertib le Debentur es, Rights entitleme nt, etc.)	No. and % of shareho lding	From	То		off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Name: Essen Speciality Films	Member of the promote r group	Equity Shares	NIL	Equity Shares	25,000	47,93,636	Purchase	Equity Shares	No.: 25,000 % of	14-03- 2024	14-03- 2024	13 15-03- 2024	From Open Market	15 BSE Limited

Limited									sharehol					
PAN:		·*·			2	1.2		14-1 14-1	ding:					
AABCE298	-								0.04%		n		80 g	
3N					·				0.0170					
Address:														
Survey No.		·		-				-				-		
192, Plot														
No. A,												*		
Industrial	5		e.	·								· · · ·		
Area,		8		4 × 1						-				
Behind			-					-			×			
Orchev					-									
Pharma,						2								
Veraval		-						· · ·			2.4			
(Shapar),		-								= <u>*</u>	-			
Rajkot,					1		-					~		
Gujarat -										a.,				
360024							а. С							
Contact:											1			
9825312701					a.		4							1

Note: (*i*) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(*i*) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. (*ii*) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc.)										
Type of contract	Contract		Buy		Exchange on the trade	was				
	specifications	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	executed				
16	17	18	19	20	21	22				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		NIL							

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

For, Essen Speciality Films Limited



(Shapa

Pallav K. Doshi Chairman and Whole-time Director DIN: 02542047

Place: Shapar (Veraval) Date: March 15, 2024